05-12-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 To the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 100708642 documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): LRN 2. Name and address of receiv K- 4-94 John C. Ovard MAY **4** 1998 William J. Hoffe III Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 131 Giotto Yes City Irvine State CA ZIP 92614 Nature of Conveyance: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? X Assignment Merger Yes Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 21, 1998 (nunc pro tunc 9/26/86) Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,598,522 Yes X No Additional numbers attached? П Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: George C. Limbach Enclosed Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to 2001 Ferry Building Street Address: Deposit Account No. 12-1420 San Francisco, California 94111 City, State, ZIP: Authorized to be charged to deposit account (415) 433-4150 Telephone: Facsimile: (415) 433-8716 8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 Attorney Docket No. THE-200 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George C. Limbach Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 05/11/1998 SSMITH 00000258 4598522 01 FC:581 40.00 OP Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 PATENT PATENTS\RECFORM.LTR Revised: 12/04/97

REEL: 9146 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN C. OVARD ("Assignor"), invented and own new and useful improvements as described and set forth in U.S. Patent 4,508,552, issued April 2, 1985 for "Improved Self-Locking Mist Eliminator."

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent No. 4,598,522 issued July 8, 1986 to William J. Hoffe III ("Assignee") for "Interlocking Panels".

WHEREAS, by assignment dated September 26, 1986, and recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on October 17, 1986 under Reel/Frame 4616/0475, Assignor assigned a number of his patents to "John C. Ovard and Kay D. Ovard as Co-Trustees, U.A. dated July 9, 1986 f/b/o the JOHN C. OVARD AND KAY D. OVARD FAMILY TRUST," but by typographical error U.S. Patent 4,598,522, instead of U.S. Patent 4,598,552, was erroneously designated.

WHEREAS, by assignment dated December 13, 1986, and recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on January 23, 1989 under Reel/Frame 5008/0285, John C. Ovard and Kay D. Ovard as Co-Trustees, U.A. dated July 9, 1986 f/b/o the JOHN C. OVARD AND KAY D. OVARD FAMILY TRUST reassigned the previously assigned patents to Assignor, but again by typographical error U.S. Patent 4,598,522, instead of U.S. Patent 4,598,552, was erroneously designated.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to correct in the records of the U.S. Patent Office ownership of U.S. Patent 4,598,522.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby quitclaims to Assignee, effective *nunc pro tunc* September 26, 1986, any and all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to U.S. Letters Patent 4,598,522 and the invention thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this

Assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: AP/21 21199

State of John C. Ovard

Defore me, Angla Muth, Natary Rublic personally appeared John C. Ovard

personally appeared John C. Ovard personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ANGELA MUTH
Commission #1047433
Notary Public — California
Sonoma County
My Comm. Expires Dec 18,1998

RECORDED: 05/04/1998

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary

PATENT

REEL: 9146 FRAME: 0647